
                                                  िनिवदा द�ावेज़ /TENDER DOCUMENT 

                               
                                
ामा �साद मुखज� प�न, कोलकाता 

Shyama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata 

िसिवल इंजीिनय�रंग िवभाग/ Civil Engineering Department 
                                अधी1ण अिभयंता , साउथ  का काया6लय/ 

Office of the Superintending Engineer (South)  
51,िस. जी. आर. रोड , कोलकाता -700043 Tele – 033 71003352 

E-mail id: jb.boipai@kolkataporttrust.gov.in 

 

E-Tender is invited from reliable, bonafide, resourceful, experienced and reputed 
firms registered with SMPK with required experience as per Prequalification criteria 
stipulated in the Tender Document. 
Name of work:-  “Cleaning of jungle, cutting of trees, trunks, branches etc. including bailing out 

of water as necessary within erstwhile Metal Box Co. premises.” 
 
काय� का नाम:-“ पूव� मेटल बॉ� प�रसर के भीतर आव�क �प से  पानी को बाहर िनकालने सिहत जंगलो की  
सफाई ,पेड़ो ंकी शाखाओ ंको काटना  आिद काय� के िलए  ई  िनिवदा   “ 
 
  
                                              SCHEDULE OF TENDER (SOT) 

a. िनिवदा संKा/TENDER NO. 

      

CE/South/Metal Box/NIT/12-22/08           Dated 28.10.2021  
 

b. िनिवदा का तरीका/MODE OF TENDER e-Procurement System 

(Online single Part Techno-Commercial Bid and  

 Price Bid through https://kopt.enivida.in) 

The intending bidders are required to submit their offer 

electronically through e-tendering portal. No physical tender is 
acceptable by Shyama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata.  

 

c. ई-िनिवदा संKा/E-Tender No.  

d. पािट6यो ं को डाउनलोड करने के िलए उपलO 
एनआई टी की ितिथ/ Date of NIT available to 

parties to download  

From 30.10.2021 to 19.11.2021. (Upto 14.00 hours) 

e. �ी बीड मीिटंग की ितिथ और समय/ Pre-Bid 
Meeting date & Time 

There will be no Pre bid meeting 
 

f.   �ी बीड मीिटंग समापन  ितिथ और समय/ Pre 

–Bid Meeting closing date & Time 

N/A 
 

g.  i)  काय6 का अनुमािनत लागत/Estimated Cost   
Of Work 

   

 

     ii) अिRमधन जमा रािश /Earnest Money 

Deposit 

 
 

 

    iii) िनिवदा द�ावेज की कीमत/Bid Document 

fee 

 
    

Rs. 10,05,340.00 

 (Rupees ten Lakhs five thousand three hundred forty  only) 
 

 

 The intending bidders should submit Earnest Money of Rs 
20,110.00 

(Rupees Twenty thousand one  hundred ten only to KoPT as 
per NIT. ) 

 

The intending bidders should submit the tender cost of Rs.590/-
(Rupees Five hundred ninety ) only (non-refundable) separately 

to KoPT as per NIT, otherwise their offer will be summarily 
rejected.(including 18% GST) 



 
 

 

 
 

अधी?ण अिभयंता साउथ .)/Superintending Engineer (South) 

              

 

 

 

Copy to Notice Board for display.  

 

Copy to the Chief Engineer through Manager(Env.), for information please 

 

Copy to the F.A. & C.A.O., for information please. 

 

Copy to the Director (P & R) .The tender documents are being sent to you through intra mail at 

hocc@kolkataporttrust.gov.in for insertion in Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata website, 

www.kolkataporttrust.gov.in. and in RailTel Portal https://kopt.enivida.in) loading of tender documents shall 

be blocked just at 15.00 hours on 18.11.2021. 

 

Copy to:- Shri  P. N. Ashtekarr,EE /T.C. for information please. 

 
Copy to the Superintending Engineer, Kolkata / KPD  / NSD / R.T./ Railways / RS / PD / 

Environment / Contract, for circulation please. 
 

 
 

    Annexure –I ) 

 

h.  अिRमधन तथा  िनिवदा द�ावेज की कीमत को 
जमा करने की अंितम तारीख/Last date of 

submission of EMD & Bid Document fee at  
Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata  

 
 

18.11.2021 upto 15.00 Hrs. 
 

 
 

i.  ई-िनिवदा को ऑनलाइन जमा करने की �ारUVक 
ितिथ/ Date of Starting of e-Tender for 

submission of on line Techno-Commercial 

Bid and price Bid at CPP Portal  

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  
  

30.10.2021 ( From 15.00 hours onwards)  

j.  ई-िनिवदा को ऑनलाइन जमा करने की अंितम ितिथ/ 
Date of closing of online e-tender for 

submission of Techno-Commercial Bid & 
Price Bid. 

18.11.2021 (Up to 3:00 P.M.) 

k. ई-िनिवदा को खुलने की ितिथ और समय/Date & 

time of opening of Part-I  

    (i.e. Techno-Commercial Bid)  
    Part-II Price Bid. Date of opening of Part II  

i.e. price bid shall be informed separately  

19.11.2021 (After 3:30 P.M.) 

 
 


